CA42 Series Dipped Tantalum Capacitors (Radial Tantalum Capacitor)
A Type B Type
A
node Lead
C
athode Lead
2.54mm +/-1mm Pitch
5.08mm +/-1mm Pitch
A
node Lead
C
athode Lead
Epoxy-coated, flame-retardant, radial leads tantalum capacitors
Small size, excellent electrical performances, long life
Applying to TV sets, Telephones, Instruments, Meters, Computors, Camcorder, Telecommunication.
Operating Standard: GB7215-87
Military Part
RoHS and REACH Compliance
Brief Introduction
Marking on Capacitor Body
Specifications
How to order
Drawing of CA42 Series
Capacitance Range: 0.68uF~1000uF
Operating Temperature Range: -55  C ~ +125  C; >85  C(with rated voltage derating);
Voltage Range: 6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V, 35V, 50V
Capacitance Tolerance: K: +/-10%; M: +/-20% (+/-20% tolerance is standard)
Package Type: Bulk Package, Ammo Taped in Box
DC Leakage at 25  C: I     0.02C  U   or 1uA (whichever is greater)
o o o
o
o R R
CA42 106 M 035 B 2 R  -
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Type Capacitance code Tolerance Rated DC Voltage Package Pitch size RoHs
Additional characters may
be added for special
requirements
CA42 pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
3rd digit represents mulitplier
(number of zeros to follow)
106 = 10uF
107 = 100uF
K: +/-10%
M: +/-20%
    Code 035: 35VDC
    006 = 6.3VDC
    010 = 10VDC
    025 = 25VDC
    035 = 35VDC
    050 = 50VDC
  B: Bulk
  A: Ammo Taped
2:pitch size 2.54mm
5:pitch size 5.08mm
Qualified Factory
↓ ↓
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Table 2: Temperature Characteristics
CA42 Series Dipped Tantalum Capacitors (Radial Tantalum Capacitor)
Note: Specification is subject to change without further notice. For more details and updates, please visit our website.
6.3V 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V
4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 32V
8V 13V 20V 32V 46V 65V
Dmax x Hmax d+/-0.05mm S (Pitch)
10 6.8 1 1 0.1 0.1
15 10 2.2 2.2 0.22 0.22
22 15 3.3 3.3 0.33 0.33
4.7 0.47 0.47
6.8 0.68
10 1
1.5
33 22 15 4.7 2.2 0.68
47 22 6.8 3.3 1
10
68 33 33 15 4.7 1.5
100 47 47 22 6.8 2.2
68 10 3.3
100
150 150 68 33 15 4.7
220 100 47 22 6.8
330 220 150 68 33 10
470 330 220 100 47 15
22
680 470 330 150 68 33
820 680 470
Remark: Above listed are standard offer; any special requirement please consult to our sales.
Rated Voltage (V)
Voltage Derating (V), if >85oC
Surge Voltage (V) +85oC
Dimensions (mm) SPQ for Bulk
Qty. in Bag
SPQ for Ammo
Qty. in Box Nominal Capacitance (uF)
5x7.5 (B Case) 0.5 2.54 1000pcs 2000pcs for 2.54
4.4x6.5 (A Case) 0.5 2.54 1000pcs 2000pcs
6.3x10.5 (D Case) 0.5 2.54  500pcs 1000pcs
5.5x9 (C Case) 0.5 2.54 500pcs 1000pcs
8.5x13 (V Case) 0.5 5.08 100pcs N/A
N/A500pcs5.080.57.2x12 (E Case)
Table 1: Electrical Characteristics, Dimensions, Package
Important Note
o
5.08
5.08
5.08
5.08
1000pcs for 5.08
0.68
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R